
 

2024 Holiday Schedule 
 
Uwharrie Bank branches and offices will be closed on the following days. ATM’s will be 
unaffected. Uwharrie Bank can still assist you during these days. 
 
For MasterCard related assistance please call: 1-855-519-9546. 
For Debit Card or Online Banking related assistance please call: 704-991-2800. 
 
Holiday Date 

New Year’s Day * Monday, January 1 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day * Monday, January 15 

Presidents' Day * Monday, February 19 

Good Friday Friday, March 29 

Memorial Day * Monday, May 27 

Juneteenth National Independence Day * Wednesday, June 19 

Independence Day * Thursday, July 4 

Labor Day * Monday, September 2 

Columbus Day * Monday, October 14 

Veterans Day Monday, November 11 

Thanksgiving Day * Thursday, November 28 

Christmas Eve   (close at 2:00 p.m.) Tuesday, December 24 

Christmas Day * Wednesday, December 25 

New Year’s Day * Wednesday, January 1   (2025) 
 
Good Friday is historically observed by Uwharrie Bank. (Federal Reserve does not observe a 
holiday at Easter) 
 
* Federal Reserve Holidays 
 
For holidays falling on a Saturday, Federal Reserve Banks and Branches will be open the 
preceding Friday. For holidays falling on a Sunday, Federal Reserve Banks and Branches will 
be closed the following Monday. 


